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STATEWIDE FAMILY, YOUTH, AND SYSTEM PARTNER ROUND TABLE  

MEMBERS AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

Statewide FYSPRT Tri-Leads 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE 

Michelle Karnath (360) 989-7888 
Michelle.Karnath@clark.wa.gov 

Family Tri-Lead 

McKenzie Madland (509) 663-0034 
Mckenzie.Madland@chs-wa.org   

Youth Tri-Lead 
 

Nicole Miller (360) 902-8009 
Millenl@dshs.wa.gov  

System Partner Tri-Lead 

 

Great Rivers BHO Regional FYSPRT  

Counties: Pacific, Lewis, Wahkiakum, Cowlitz, Grays Harbor 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Vacant TBD Family Tri-Lead  

Angela Cruz  Youth Tri-Lead  

Wendy Skarra (360) 795-5954 
wskarra@greatriversbho.org 

System Partner Tri-Lead Great Rivers BHO 
 

HI-FYVE 

Counties: Pierce 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Roberta Johnson (253) 209-1203 
  mby888@yahoo.com  

Co-Family Tri-Lead A Common Voice for Pierce 
County/Parent Partner 

Kari Schrader (253) 753-7314 
kari.schrader@multicare.org  

Co-Family Tri-Lead MultiCare 

Oscar Villagomez (253) 310-1694 
 oscarv@ccsww.org  

Co-Youth Tri-Lead Catholic Community Services/Youth 
Partner 

Vacant TBD  System Partner Tri-Lead  
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King County Family and Youth Council 

Counties: King 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Peggy Dolane (206) 854-8619 
peggy.dolane@gmail.com  

Family Tri-Lead  

Ashley Wrightsman (206) 779-7503 
awrightsman@guidedpathways.org  

Youth Tri-Lead Guided Pathways 

LaTonya Rogers (206) 263-3894 
Latonya.Rogers@kingcounty.gov  

System Partner Tri-Lead King County/Social Services Specialist 

North Central WA Regional FYSPRT  

Counties: Chelan, Douglas, Grant 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Vacant TBD 
 

Family Tri-Lead  

McKenzie Madland (509) 663-0034 
Mckenzie.Madland@chs-wa.org  

Co-Youth Tri-Lead Children’s Home Society of WA 

Seth Storlie (509) 679.2382 
TriplePlay32@nwi.net  

Co-Youth Tri-Lead HOPE Group Lead 

Beth Chvilicek (509) 670-9617 
bethcek@aol.com  

Co-Youth Tri-Lead HOPE Group Lead in Training 

Dee Cummings (509) 630-0423 
dcummings1962@yahoo.com  

System Partner Tri-Lead  

North Sound Family and Youth Coalition  

Counties: Island, San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Snohomish 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Georgiann Lakey georgiannlakey@comcast.net  Family Tri-Lead  

Liz Foster thefosterkid99@gmail.com  Youth Tri-Lead  

Irene Richards (360) 416-7013 x632 
irene_richards@northsoundbho.org  

System Partner Tri-Lead North Sound BHO 

Northeast FYSPRT  

Counties: Okanogan, Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Lincoln, Adams 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 
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Becky Bates (509) 892-9241 
bbates@passagesfs.org 

Co-Family Tri-Lead Passages Family Support Executive 
Director 

Helen Franklin (509) 892-9241 
hfranklin@passagesfs.org  

Co-Family Tri-Lead Passages Family Support Peer 
Specialist 

Morgan Gabriel (509) 892-9241 
metrobusinesspeer@gmail.com 

Youth Tri-Lead Youth N Action – East  

Renee Hein (509) 892-9241 
rhein@passagesfs.org  

Youth N Action East Liaison Passages Family Support 

Liz Perez (509) 477-4683 
MPEREZ@spokanecounty.org  

System Partner Tri-Lead Spokane BHO, Children’s Care 
Coordinator 

Salish FYSPRT  

Counties: Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Juliana Zacharof-Wagner julianabeazw@gmail.com  Co-Family Tri-Lead  

Shawnda Hicks (360) 999-6633 
shicks@wapave.org  

Co-Family Tri-Lead Washington PAVE 

Vacant TBD  Youth Tri-Lead  

Joy Lile 
 

(360) 337-5625 
joy.lile@wsu.edu 

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead  WSU Extension 4-H Regional Specialist 

Pat Edwards (360) 407-3201 

edwarpa@dshs.wa.gov  
Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Juvenile Rehabilitation/Regional 

Mental Health Coordinator 

South East Washington Regional FYSPRT 

Counties: Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Walla Walla, Whitman, Yakima, Klickitat 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Vacant TBD  Family Tri-Lead  
Baltazar Torres 17.baltazar.torres@ksd.org Youth Tri-Lead  

Jill Mulhausen (509) 366-3545      
  jill.mulhausen@ksd.org       

System Partner Tri-Lead Kennewick School District, Phoenix HS 
– Head Teacher 
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Southwest FYSPRT  

Counties: Clark, Skamania 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Michelle Karnath (360) 989-7888 
Michelle.Karnath@clark.wa.gov 

Family Tri-Lead Clark County Juvenile Court, Family 
Specialist-Connections Program 

Briana Mason (360) 606-7710 
brianammason@comcast.net 

Youth Tri-Lead  

Zenia Brar (360) 980-2643 
zeniab@ccsww.org 

System Partner Tri-Lead Catholic Community Services of 
Western WA/ Clinical Supervisor 

System of Care Partnership 

Counties: Thurston, Mason 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Kathryn Kelly (360) 346-3885 
kathrynkelly98584@gmail.com 

Family Tri-Lead Family Alliance for Mental Health 
Parent Volunteer 

Emily Lockhart 
 

emily.lockhart3@aol.com  Youth Tri-Lead  

Mike Dunn mfd@co.mason.wa.us  
 

Co-System Tri-Lead Mason County Juvenile Justice 

Heidi Williams heidiw@ccsww.org  
 

Co-System Tri-Lead Catholic Community Services 
Supervisor 

State Partners 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Vacant TBD  Indian Policy Advisory 
Committee 

 

Lorrin Gehring 
 

(801) 380-3591  
lorrin.gehring@wsu.edu 

YouthSound  YouthSound, Washington State 
University, Program Manager 

Tory Henderson (360) 236-3522 
Tory.Henderson@DOH.WA.GOV 

Department of Health Family and Community Health 
Improvement 

Ron Hertel (360) 725-6050 
ron.hertel@k12.wa.us  

Office of Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 

Student Health & Wellbeing and 
Compassionate Schools Program 

Supervisor 

Janis Housden (360) 725-1588 
janis.housden@hca.wa.gov  

Health Care Authority Behavioral Health Program Manager 
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Krystal Livingston (206) 466-9635 
Krystallivingston@wsccsupport.org  

Statewide Family Network Washington State Community 
Connectors Community Outreach 

Coordinator 

Haley Lowe (360) 280-8612 
haley.lowe@wsu.edu  

Children’s Behavioral Health 
Workforce Collaborative 

Washington State University, Executive 
Director of the Children’s Behavioral 

Health Workforce Collaborative 

Lori Magnuson (360) 725-3666 
magnul@dshs.wa.gov  

Division of Vocational 
Rehabilitation 

High School Transition Program 
Manager 

Regina McDougall (360) 725-5067 
regina.mcdougall@commerce.wa.gov 

Office of Homeless Youth Department of Commerce 

Joan Miller (206) 628-4608 x13 
jmiller@thewashingtoncouncil.org     

Washington Council For 
Behavioral Health 

Policy Analyst 

Nicole Miller (360) 902-8009 
Millenl@dshs.wa.gov  

Rehabilitation Administration 
– Juvenile Rehabilitation 

Clinical Training Consultant 

Taku Mineshita (360) 902-7928 
minesta@dshs.wa.gov  

Children’s Administration Systems Integration Program Manager 

Kari Thompson (360) 407-1553 
ThompKE@dshs.wa.gov  

Developmental Disabilities 
Administration  

Children Intensive Supports Program 
Manager 

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery (DBHR)  

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Tina Burrell (360) 725-3796 
Tina.burrell@dshs.wa.gov  

TR Settlement/WISe 
Implementation Lead 

DBHR 

Diana Cockrell (360) 725-3732 
Diana.Cockrell@dshs.wa.gov      

Children and Youth 
Behavioral Health Unit 

Supervisor 

DBHR 

Paul Davis (360) 725-1632 
davispa@dshs.wa.gov  

Children and Youth 
Behavioral Health Unit  

DBHR 

Mandy Huber (360) 725-3528 
HuberAG@dshs.wa.gov  

Child, Youth and Family 
Behavioral Health Policy 

DBHR 

Patty King (360) 725-3781 
Patty.king@dshs.wa.gov  

Family Liaison DBHR 

Jared Langton (360) 725-1415 
Jared.Langton@dshs.wa.gov  

Recovery Youth Services 
(SYT-I Grant) Program 

Director 

DBHR 
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Evelyn Maddox 
 

(360) 725-3725 
Maddoe@dshs.wa.gov  

Youth Liaison DBHR 

Amie Roberts (360) 725-3813 
Amie.roberts@dshs.wa.gov  

Licensing and Certification 
Liaison 

DBHR 

Kristen Royal (360) 725-3810 
Kristen.royal@dshs.wa.gov  

System of Care Project 
Director 

DBHR 

Kari Samuel (360) 725-3778 
samueka@dshs.wa.gov  

System of Care Research 
Manager/Principle 

Investigator Designee 

DBHR 

Sue Tinney (360) 725-1313 
tinneas@dshs.wa.gov  

WISe Communication  
Lead 

DBHR 
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